February 23, 1995

MARJORIE PHILLIPS, SECRETARY
HC 61 BOX 1260
DUBOIS, ID 83423

WATER DISTRICT # 32-D
STREAM: BIRCH CREEK

Dear Ms. Phillips:

Enclosed herewith is a copy of the
for the past season and the Propos

The same has been prepared by the
this Department in conformity with
42-615, Idaho Code.

Also enclosed are the adopted budg
Watermaster Services, Oath of Offij
your annual meeting.

Finally, for water districts that
Section 42-619 Idaho Code says in
duty of the water district treasur
the financial affairs of the distr
year and to file the statement wit
department of water resources. An
of the district, by an independent
be made at district expense at int
(3) years for districts having an
three thousand dollars ($3,000), a
than five (5) years for districts
three thousand dollars ($3,000) or
audit shall be filed with the direc
resources following an audit".

Sincerely,

LISA KEISER
Office Secretary
Enclosure

C: Watermaster

Watermaster’s Annual Report
ed Budget.

watermaster and approved by
Sections 42-610, 42-614 and

et forms, Petition for
ce and necessary documents for

collect their own funds,

part 9 that "It shall be the
er to prepare a statement of
ict at the end of each fiscal
h the director of the

audit of the financial affairs
public accounting firm, shall
ervals of not more than three
annual expense of more than

nd at intervals of not more
having an annual expense of
less. A certified copy of the
stor of the department of water




February 23, 1995

CLARK COUNTY TREASURER/AUDITOR
CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
DUBOIS ID 83423

RE: WATER DISTRICT NO: 32-D
WATERMASTER: DON SHENTON

Dear Gentlemen:

Transmitted herewith is the Watern
services for the above mentioned W

The various items in this report h

found to be proper charges against

named. Section 42-612, 42-613 and
provides the procedure under which
the funds of the above named disty
If you have any questions, please

Sincerely,

LISA KEISER
Office Secretary

Enclosure

C: Watermaster

)aster’s Report and claim for
jater District.

lave been checked and have been
the water users therein

] 42-614 of the Idaho Code

1 this claim shall be paid from
rict.

contact us at once.




T

. 3P !

V\’FERMASTER.J’ REPORT ‘@E‘@ W’?[’“‘?E
From: March 1, 1994 To: March 1,1995
Water Dist.: 32-D JAN 17 1995
::ubuhrym: to: g:;:m Department of Water Resources
County: .Clark Eastern District Office
Secretary: Marge Phillips
Watermaster: Donald W, Shenton

PO Box

Dubois, 0 83423

(208)374-

Assistant Watermaster: Gregory A. Shenton

AFFIDAVIT OFWATEM‘ASTER g
STATE OF IDAHO |

COUNTY OF CLARK | |

Donald W. Shenton, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is (Deputy)

Watermaster on Birch Creek in District 32-D, having been lewfully appointed by the :
Director, Department of Water Resources Kei Higgenson and thatthe volumes |
of water, as stated in this report, prorated by hiTn to the several users, are correct, v

thetthe sum of $ 0 is justly due as stated.

sl St

Watermﬁshr District No. 32-D

Subscribed and swon to before me, this __S5(0% dayof_L)éiemree. 189

{%AM,M Jtold

Noidry Public

N (Séan Li My Commission expires _-=> < 2 - OO0

[N

Boise, Idaho, 18
IHEREBY CERTIFY, That Donald W. Shenton
was lawfully appointed by me (Deputy) Watermaster of District No. 32-D. and that hig bill for
services rendered prorated to the several users, as hersin swom to, is, to the best of my
knowledge and belief, comect.

Director Department of Walsr Resources

o .




{Water Dist: 32-D Year: 1994 Watermaster's Report

Total Salary of Watermaster:

OR per season amount: ; 8@38
Total for season: $3.960.00

Total Salary of Assistant Watermaster:

Other expenses charged pro rata: | $5.239.68 |
Total for season: $5.239.68

Total Cost | $9,199.68
Cost per 24-hour Sec. Foot E




(Water Dist:  32.D

Year. 1994 Watermaster's Report
Total
Water User 24-hour Total Adopted Credit Debit
Sec. Feet Cost Budget
Birch Creek Ranches 116.00 $12199] $1.94479] $1.822.80
Mrs. CA. Wagoner 148.00 $155.64 $123.33 ($32.31)
Mac Wagoner 717.00 $754.02 $925.78 $171.76
. Birch Creek Ranches 11.00 $11.57 $21.12 $9.55
Newman Ranch 3217.00 | $3.383.10) $2.604.13 ($778.97)
D&D Ranches 453900 | $477336§ $3.971.13 ($802.23)
Nate Bridges 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Birch Creek Ranches 0.00 $0.00 $82.22 $82.22
4
Totals: 874800 | $9.19968| $9.67250| $2,086.33| ($1.613.51)




